Duri Public School DURI PUBLIC SCHOOL

Term 4 Swimming GOLD COAST/ BRISBANE Excursion NEWSLETTER
Notes are being sent home today for Term 4  Qur 3-6 students will be attending an excursion to the 8th September, Week 8, Term 3 2025
immi d strok tion. PI -
swimming and stroke correction. Flease enstre — Gold Coast from Monday 15th Sept to Friday 19th Duri Public School, 100 Duri-Dungowan Road, DURI, NSW, 2344
they are returned with payment before the end  sept. Final consent, medical and packing list have Phone: (02) 6768 0214  Email: duri-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au
Web Address: www.duri-p.schools.nsw.edu.au
of Term 3. been sent home. Please return Medical Information
Swimming dates are as follows: form ASAP. Payment must be made in full to attend.
Week 1, no swimming Can each student contribute 1 item towards breakfast

Week 2 o whilst on the excursion. This may be a box of cereal,
eek 2, no swimmin , , .
& vegemite etc. We will purchase, bread, milk and

Week 3, Fri 31st Oct- swimming butter when we arrive up there. Send into the office.

Week 4, Fri 7th Nov- swimming Thank you
Week 5, Fri 14th Nov- swimming
Week 6, Fri 21st Nov- swimming
Week 7, Fri 28th Nov- swimming

Week 8, Fri 5th Dec- swimming

Week 9, Fri 12th Dec- swimming

Week 10, No swimming

Captain Speeches for 2026

On Wednesday, 5th November, Year 5 students will
have the opportunity to make their speeches,

explaining why they would make a good school
captain for Duri PS in 2026.

GO RILEY! Ooranga Playgroup
Riley travelled to Port Macquarie with his family =~ Ooranga Playgroup will be attending our school once SEPTEMBER 2025 |
to play rugby league with Timbumburi PS in the a month for playgroup. We need to support to Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
state knockout. continue with this initative. Alternate fortnights are
held at Curra PS. 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th
Monday, 15 Sept —Duri PS — 9.30am to 11.30am RES Visit PEC Milo & Curra Sports
Cookie Morning Day
The only costs associated with our program delivery is Tea
a membership fee of $20 a year. This also allows all
families to use our toy library/preschool/playgroup
programs. ) 15th 16th 17th 18th 19th 20th 21st
D) oora au GC Excursion GC Excursion  GC Excursion  GC Excursion  GC Excursion
3\4 5 - QOoranga
Playgroup
9.30am-11.30am




Duri Public School

School News

Learning Disposition

This week we are focusing on Respect: | am
considerate.

Key Word Sign
SAME

P&C Meeting

Our next P&C meeting date is: Mon, 22nd Sept
6pm in the School Library. Everyone is welcome
and we hope to see you there.

P&C Meeting

SASS Appreciation Week

Last week we celebrated our SASS staff. Ms
Dew, Mr Briscoe, Mrs Orcher, Ms Brazel and Mrs
Crittle contribute so very much to our school
and our students. Thank you

Class Merit Awards

Evelyn Mackenzie— terrific classroom leader

Sophie Swartz— terrific classroom leader

Indy Swartz— working hard in all subjects

Fallon Wellings-always showing kindness and helping
Star Reader award

Isaac McNamara

Reid Wellings

Principal Awards

Indy Swartz — listening to and following instructions

Arlo Frazer — contributions to science discussions

Sport Awards

Tynan Schrader— brilliant ball skills

Duri Public School

Kinder Transition

We are looking forward to hosting Kinder transition
during Term 4. We will also be holding a parent
information session on the first Monday of Term 4.
this is a staff Development Day. Dates are as follows:

Term 4

Week 1- Parent information session
Mon 13th Oct, 1.30pm -2.30pm

Thurs 16th Oct, 9.00am -11.00am
Week 2— Thurs 23rd Oct, 9.00am -11.00am
Week 3— Thurs 30th Oct, 9.00am -11.00am
Week 4— Thurs 6th Nov, 9.00am -1.00pm
Week 5— Thurs 13th Nov, 9.00am -1.00pm
Week 6— Thurs 20th Nov, 9.00am -1.00pm
Week 7— Thurs 27th Nov, 9.00am —3.00pm
Week 8- Thurs 4th Dec, 9.00am —3.00pm
Week 9— Thurs 11th Dec, 9.00am —3.00pm
Week 10— NO TRANSITION

Please pass this information on to anyone who may
be interested.

0

Kicdergarten.... here | comel

Bush & Grass Fire Season

Bush & Grass Fire season begins 1st October. Our
school has a Bushfire Fire rating of 2 and a Bushfire
Emergency Management Plan in place. On
Catastrophic Fire Danger Rating days the school will
close, and families will be notified via email/SMS &
via the Sentral Parent Portal. Please ensure your
contact details are up to date and download the
“Fires Near Me NSW” app to stay informed. The
safety of our students remains our top priority.

Important Term 3 Dates

. Wed, 10th Sept—P&C Milo & Cookie Morning
Tea

o Fri, 12th Sept—Curra Sports Day
. Mon, 15th Sept—OQOoranga Playgroup

. Mon 15th—Fri 19th Sept—Senior Excursion to
GOLD COAST

o Wed, 24th Sept—SRC Lunch

. Fri, 26th Sept—Ice-cream van (Attendance)
o Mon, 13th Oct—Parent Info Session—Kindy
o Tues, 14th Oct—Students return for Term 4

Calendar

Important Dates ‘ Y

Curra Sports Day

On Friday 12th Sept we will be attending a sports
day at Currabubula Recreation Ground. Permission
Notes have already been sent out, or alternatively
are on the Sentral Parent Portal. A BBQ lunch run
by the Curra P&C is available for Duri students who
paid for a lunch order.

Relay Team

Our relay team competed in the Nigel Bagley relay
at the North West Carnival and came in at an
impressive 5th Place. Well done




